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February 74,2026

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting of the Companv held todav on Februarv 14, 2026

Ref : Disctosure pursuant to Reeulation 30 and Reeulation 33 of the Securities Exchanse

and Board of tndia (Listine Oblieations and Disclosure Requi l Resulations,

2015 ['Listing Reeulations'l

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 33 of the Listing

Regulations, the Board of Directors, at its meeting held today i.e. on February t4, 2026, at the

registered office of the Company, considered and approved:

1. The Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended

December 3!,2025, along with the Limited Review Report of the auditors thereon.

The meeting start on 04.00 P.M. and ended on 05.00 P.M.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt thereof

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LTD

J ITEN DRA MANOHARDAS THAKKER

Chairman
DIN:00082860
Manohar Bunglow, Thakker Nagar,

Gangapur Road, Nashik-422005

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Nashik gffice:7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 1+22001 Tet:0253 2598925 I 2595458 Fax:0253 2599225

Mumbaigffice:37/39,3rd Ftoor, KantoL Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Tet/Fax:02222679166

Email.: i nfopthakkersdeveLopers.com
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KARWA MALANI KALANTRI AND ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
1, Aditya Apartment, Above HDFC Bank, Tidke Colony, Nashik - 422 002
E Mail - &nkassociatesca@qmail.co!]], Tel - +91 253 2232993

Limited Review Report on unaudited standalone financial results of
Thakkers Developers Limited for the Quarter and Nine Months ended
3lst December 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 52(4)
read with Regulation 63 of Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2o15, as
amended, as prescribed in Securities and Exchange Board of India
operational circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/ClR/2021/613 dated l0th
August 2021.

To the Board of Directors of Thakkers Developers Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited
standalone financial results of Thakkers Developers Limited ("the
Company") for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December
2025 ("the Statement").

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's
management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been
prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim
Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of
the Companies Act, 20t3, and other accounting principles generally
accepted in India and In compliance with Regulation 33 of the
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Our responsibility is to
issue a report on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the
Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim
Financial Information Peformed by the Independent Auditor of the
Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to
obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of
material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of
company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial
data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not
performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit
opinion,
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4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our

attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying

statement, prepared in accordance with applicable accounting

itjndarOs'and other recognized accounting practices and policies

has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms

of Regulation 33 of the securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listirig Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

)Of S inctuding the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it
contains any material misstatement.

For Karwa Malani Kalantri and Associates

Chartered Accountants
FRN :- 3 7W

gar R Malani
Partner
M.No. 145049
UDIN : 26145049OAOSFQ5960

Place: Nashik
Date: t4.02.2026

Fr-1N-1348e 7\ff
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A QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF ALONG WITH LIMITED REVIEW REPORT THEREON FOR

THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

To,

The Bombay Stock Exchante Ltd.

Phiroze Jeeieebhoy Towe6,

25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort,

MUMBAT - 400 023,

CIN :-14520OMH1987P1C043034

Date : 14th February,2026

Dear Sir,

We hereby furnish Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2025, taken on record by the Board at their meeting

held on 14th February,2026.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAT RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 315T DECEMBER, 2025

Sr,

No.
Particulars

STANDATONE

For the quarter

Ended on

3711212025
(unauditedl

For the Quarter
Cnded on

30l09l2O2s
(Unauditedl

Fo. the Quarter
Ended on

ttlL2l2024
lUnauditedl

For the Nine

Month Ended on

3ut2l2g2s
(Unauditedl

For the Nine
Month Ended on

ttlr2l2o24
IUnaudiledl

Fol the Year Ended

on 37l03l2O2s
(Audited)

I lncome

a) Revenue From Operations

b) Other lncome

541.83

u.47
250.96

263.81

330.Es

122.95

1051.33

432.93

928.18

,t2.76
1333.20

5L6.26

Total lncome from operations (a+b) 626.30 514.77 453.79 L484.26 1240.94 1849.45

2 Expenses

a) Cost of Material Consumed

b) Purchase of stock-in-trade

c) Changes in inventories of finished 5oods,
work-in-protress and stock-in-trade

d) Employee benefits expense

e) Finance Costs

f) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense

e) Other expenditure

73.95

0.00

84.O7

154.46

19.07

49.14

103.85

61.89

0.00

65.81

138.84

17.65

44.76

111.69

33.38

0.00

4.60

L49.t4
46,19

42.40

74,57

223.20

0.00

141.92

430.63

52.84

136.28

29a.62

126.Ol

0.00

158.50

4tt.o4
L37.t7
726.@

20t.43

391.02

0.00

(36.18)

554.63

171.06

159.60

298.40

Total Expenses 484.9 440.65 390.27 1285.49 1160.55 1548.53

3 Profit/{Loss} before exceptional items and tax 141.75 74.L2 53.52 198.77 E0.39 3(x).93

4 Exceptional ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.(x) 0.oo

Profit/(toss) before tax (34) L4L.76 74.t2 63.52 t94.77 E0.39 300.93

5 Tax Expense

Current (lncl.of Earlier Years' Tax)

Deferred

(5.31)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.oo

0.(x)

11.91

0.oo

0.oo

(6.14)

0.00

0.m

t2.o9

0.00

0.00

26.42

3.42

0.00

6 Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuinB operations 148.08 74.L2 51.61 204.92 68.30 27L.Og

1 Other Comprehensive lncome

i) Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss

ii) lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss

iii) Amount of items that will be reclassified to profit and loss

iv) lncome tax relatint to items that will be reclassified to

orofit or loss

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.(x)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.(x)

0.oo

0.00

o.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.oo

0.o0

0.00

5.97

0.oo

0.o0

0.00

Total comprehensive lncome for the period 148.08 74.L2 51.61 204.92 68.30 277.6

Earnings per equity share

Basic earnings Profit/(loss) per share
Diluted earninEs Profit/(loss) oer share

1.6s
1.65

o.82
0.82

0.57
0.57

2.28
2.28

o.76
o.76

3.01
3.01

THAKKERS DEUELOPERS LIilIITED
Nashik Office: r 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 OO1 Tel: 0253 2598925 / 2595458 Fax: 0253 2599225

r Thakkers Nexus Point, 4th Floor, Model Colony, College Road, Nashik - 422 OO5 Tel: 0253 2346494 / 855'1 051 525 I 8551052525

Mumbai Office:37/39,3rd Floor, Kantol Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 00'1 Tel/Fax: 0222222679166

Email : info@thakkersdevelopers.com

www.tha kke rsd evetoPe rs.co m
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continue from page No.1
Unauditedsegment-wise Revenue / Results and Capital Employed fortheQuarterandNineMonthEnded3lstDecember,2025.

rn

PrimarySetment

STANDATONE

Forthe Quader
tnded on

\lazlzozs
lUnaudited)

Foi the Quaner
End€d on

30l09l2o2s
(Unaudited)

Forth€ qu.der
End€d on

3111212024

(Unaudited)

Ended on

ttlrzlzo2s
(Unaudited)

Fo. the Nin€ Month

Ended on

3rlL2l2o24
(unaudited)

Forthe Yea. Ended

on 3110312025

(auditGd)

& Contract Related Activity
& Deve

133.77

369.s0

129.03

to4.l2
81.76

226.50

362.80

585.04

40/.12
457.06

479,44

761.42

Total s03.26 233.3s 308.2s 948.84 86L.L7 L242.86

Segment Result

Construction & Contract Related Activity

Estate Dealing & Development Activity

40.39

3()4.85

37.53

68.12

32.63

L97.64

128.O2

453.59

170.03

406.52

204..33

683.69

Total 345.24 105.65 230.27 581.71 s76.55 888.02

lnterest
Unallocable Expenses

Unallocable

(re.07)
(307.4s)

L23.U

(17.5s)

(2ss.30)

24L42

(45.19)

(266.11)

145.55

(s2.84)

(86s.s3)

535.42

1L37.371
(738.s7)

t79.77

(171.06)

(1022.64)

606.50

1203.471 (31.s3) (166.7s) (382.e4) (496.15) (s87.09)

Net Profit before tax L4L.76 74,12 63.52 198.77 80.39 300.93

Segment Assets

Construction & Contract Related Activity

Estate Dealing & Development Activity

lt74.t9
9246,t2
7585.21

t257.40
9193.84

7824.59

7562.41

9513.87

3947.56

3174.L9

9246.L2

7585.21

7562.4L

9513.87

3947.56

330E.88

9469.24

7!40.1o

Total 2000s.s1 2028s.83 2LO23.84 20005.51 21023.84 20118.46

tiabilities
& Contract Related ActivitY

Dealing & Development Activity

llocated

970.74

21L2.73

2762.76

990.83

2587.33

2s96.47

1020.84

2538.97

3718.42

970.74

21L2.73

2762.76

1020.84

251A.97

3718.42

981.59

241t.38
2764.L2

Total (B) 5846.23 6274.63 7274.23 5846.23 7278.21 5164.G'

Total (A){B} 14159.28 14011.20 13745.61 14159.28 13745.61 13954.37

1:

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Nashik office: r 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 oo1 Tel: 0253 2598925 / 2595458 Fax: 0253 2599225

r Thakkers Nexus point,4th Floor, Model Colony, College Road, Nashik- 422OOsTel:0253 23464941 8551051525/8551052525

Mumbai Office:37139, 3rd Floor, Kantol Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel/Fax: 0222222679166

Email : info@thakkersdevelopers.com

www.tha kkersdeve [o Pers.com
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inStatement of Assets and Liabilities As on SUTZlZoZl
STANDALONE

(Unaudited) (Audited)

k zt 3tl tzl zozs a. at alotl2o2s

PARTICU[ARS

657.4L

o.00

666.72

0.00

o.04

0.00

35.91

143.06

0.00

23.54

111.82

6,840.02

609.47

0.00

666.84

0.00

0.02

0.00

35.98

98.16

0.oo

23.54

trt.E2
5,822.75

Assets

1. Non{urrent assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment

(b) Capital work-in-protress

(c) lnvestment property

(d) Goodwill
(e) Other intangible assets

(f) Intangible assets under development

(t) Financial assets

(i) lnvestments

(ii) Trade receivables

(iii) Loans & Advances

(iv) Other financial assets

(h)Deferred tax assets (net)

(i)Other non-current assets
8,478.517,368.58Total non-current

7,451.69

268.70

29.52

33.72

161.49

o.o0

0.00

L,.7.24

4,580.57

181.S
56.99

93.92

15.33

0.00

0.00

1o!,.89

3,588.07

7,594.22(a) lnventories
(b) Financial assets

(i) lnvestments

(ii) Trade receivables

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents

(iv) Bank balance other than cash and cash equivalents

(v) Loans

(vi) Other current financial assets

(c) Current tax assets (net)

Current assets

Other current assets
12,616.93 11,639.95Total current assets

20118.462@05.51Total

900.00

L3,259.2E

900.0o

13,054.37

Equitv and liabilities

1. Equity

Equity

Other
Lt,95,.37L4,L59.28Total

1,1rt8.41

0.00

0.00

151.01

382.24

0.fi)
38.33

0.00

3,O55.99

1,137.50

0.00

0.00

149.33

371.21

0.00

4.99
0.00

2,956.8s

(i) Borrowings

(ii) Trade payables

a) Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterPrises

b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and small enterprises

(ii) Other financial liabilities

(b) Provisions

(c) Employees Benefit Obligations

(d) Deferred tax liabilities (net)

Total non-current

Financial liabilities

(e) Other non-current liabilities

tiabilities
Non-current liabilities

4659.91 4,776.O2

242.80

0.00

0.00

7.55

L45.17

592.15

298.15

102.06

o.00

259.17

0.00

0.00

4.45

153.82

368.14

285.15

105.39

0.00

3. Current liabilities

a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables

a) Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises

b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and small enterprises

(iii) Other financial liabilities

v5i

I

o(d) Employees Benefit Obligations

Current tax liabilities

Other current liabilities

Provisions, current

\LA632 1,38E.08Total Currcnt liabilities
20,118.4620,q)5.51Total equiW andIIV[,. It:.'r:i+;@ii

THAKKERS DEUELOPERS LIMITED
Nashik Office: * 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 00 1 Tel:0253 2 5458 Fax:02532599225

r Thakkers Nexus Point, 4th Floor, Model Colony, College Road, Nashik - 422 OO5 Tel: 0253 2346494 / 8551 051 525

Mumbai office: 37139, 3rd Floor, Kantol Niwas, Mody street, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel/Fax: 022 22 22679166

Email : in{o@thakkersdevelopers.com

wwwtha kke rsdeve [oPers. com
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Notes:-

1) TheabovestatementoffinancialresultsasapprovedbytheAuditCommitteehavebeenapprovedbytheBoardofDirectorsatitsmeetingheldonl4thFebruary,2026.

2) During the euarter not a single complaint was received from investor by the company. No complaint was pending either at the betinninB or at the end of the quarter.

3) The figures for the previous year have been recast/restated wherever ls necessarY

4) The above Unaudited Standalone financral results are in compliance with lndian accounting standards (lND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act,2013.

5) The Statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinton on the financial statements of the Company for the Quafter and Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2025

B STATEMENTONDEVIATIONORVARIATIONFORPROCEEDSOFPUBLICISSUE,RIGHTISSUE,PREFERENTIALISSUE,QUALIFIEDINSTITUTIONS

PLACEMENT ETC- NOT APPLICABLE

C FORMAT FOR DISCLOSING OUTSTANDING DEFAULT ON LOANS AND DEBT SECURITIES - NOT APPLICABLE

s.No. Particulars in INR crore

1 Loans / revolving facilities like cash credit from banks / financial institutions

A Total amount outstanding as on date NA

B Of the total amount outstanding, amount of default as orr date

z Unlisted debt securities i.e. NCDS and NCRPS

Total amount outstandins as on date

B Of the total amount outstanding, amount of default as on date

3
Total financial indebtedness of the listed entlty including short- term and

lons-term debt

D FORMATFORDTSCLOSUREOFRETATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONS(applicableonlyforhalf-yearlyfilingsi.e.,2ndand4thquarter)-NOTAPPLICABLE

E STATEMENT ON IMPACT OF AUDIT QUALIFICATIONS (FOR AUDIT REPORT WITH MODIFIED OPINION) SUBMITTED ALONG-WITH ANNUAL AUDITED

FINANCIAL RESULTS (applicable onlv for Annual Filing i.e , 4th quarter) - NOT APPLICABLE

THAKKERS
TOGETHEH TOWARDS PROSPERITY

sltcE 1962

For Thakkers Developers Ltd.

1
JITENDRA M. THAKKER

DrN- 00082850
chairman

Place: Nashik
Dated: 14th February, 2026

THAKKERS DEUELOPERS LIMITED
Nashik Office: r 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 OOl Tel: 0253 2598925 / 2595458 Fax: 0253 2599225

r Thakkers Nexus point, 4th Floor, Model Colony, College Road, Nashik - 422 oO5 Tel: 0253 2346494 / 8551051525 I 8551052525

Mumbai Office:37139, 3rd Floor, Kantol Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel/Fax: 0222222679166

Email : in{o@thakkersdevelopers.com
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THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LTD

STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31St DECCMbCT, 2025.
INR in Lakhs

sl

As at
31st Dece. 2025

irun)

at
31st March 2025Particulars

5.96

300.93

(953 64)
(ee. 1 7)

169.46
170.30

198.77

(496 64)
(o 02)

136.28
52.84

(1,516.38)
(3e 0q)
637.24

1 93.84

(s0198)

142.53

1aaa.sz1

(18 77)

(724.301(260.14)

(2e.g7l614

I

ill

(7s4.141

0.89
Jsj86)

1 696.72

452.82

1,974.57

(2s4.00)

230.98

(0.27)
(87.35)

406.66

19ry9)

(170 30)
(1 ,1 08 s4)15.65

(s2.84)

11,279.25(37.18)

152.74
(s8.82)(60.20)

93.92

9s.9233.72

Cash FloW From Qtperatinq 4ctivitieF

Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Extraordinary ltems

Adirls,lments For:
Depreciation
lnterest paid

Loan Processing Fees

lnterest & Dividend received

Share ProfiUloss from Partnership firms
(Profit)/Loss on Disposal of Property. Plant and Equipment

Adjustment in profit due to OCI
(Proflt)/Loss on Sale of lnvestments

Operating profit before changes in Working Capilql

Agiyat;g!$ For glranq 
=i !n W.olBino C.?fital :

Reserves & Surplus
Non-currenVcurrent flnancial and other assets
tnventories

lMt castr From Operating Activities

CaS.! Flollt-lroln lnvfstinq Acti=Ylges

lnterest & Dividend received

Repayment of borrowings (Net)

Loan Processing Fees

and Cash Equivalents at end of the period

Activities

Net Cash Used ln Financing Activities

Net Cash Used ln lnvesting

of

Cash And Cash Equivalents at beginning of the peliod

plant and Equipment
Property, plant and Equipment

And Cash Equivalents [A+B+CIln

of lnvestments

Net

JITENDRA M.
Chairma

THAKKERS DEUELOPERS LIMITED
Nashik Office: r 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 OO1 Tel: 0253 2598925 I 2595458 Fax: 0253 2599225

r Thakkers Nexus Point, 4th Floor, Model Colony, College Road, Nashik - 422 OO5 Tel: 0253 2346494 / 8551051525 I 8551 052525

Mumbai Office'.37/39,3rd Floor, Kantol Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel/Fax: 0222222679166

Email : info@thakkersdevelopers.com
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KARWA MALANI KALANTRI AND ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
1, Aditya Apartment, Above HDFC Bank, Tidke Colony, Nashik - 422 0O2
E Mail - ll]]kassociatesca@gmail"com, Tel - +91 253 2232993

Limited Review Report on unaudited consolidated financial results of
Thakkers Developers Limited for the Quarter and Nine Months ended
31"t December 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 52(4)
read with Regulation 63 of Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2O15, as
amended, as prescribed in Securities and Exchange Board of India
operational circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR(2O2ll6L3 dated lOth
August 2O2L

To the Board of Directors of Thakkers Developers Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited consolidated
financial results of Thakkers Developers Limited ("the Parent"), and its
subsidiaries (the Parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the
Group") for the quarter and nine months ended 31't December 2025 ("the
Statement"), being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirements
of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended
('Listing Regulations').

2, This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's management
and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in
Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS
34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 20L3, and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with
Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a
conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the
Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of' Interim
Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the
Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A

review of interim financial information Consists of making inquiries,
primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and
applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially
less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on
Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we
would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in

an audit. Accordingly, w€ do not express an audit opinion,
We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by

the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the
Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

\\ 'l.l,LAN ifi; Et,'t
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4. The Statement includes the results of the entities listed below:-

Sr,
No.

Name of Company Relationship

1 Motel Kutir Nirman Private Limited Wholly Owned
Subsidiary

2 Pratap Marketing Private Limited Wholly Owned
Subsidiary

3 Jamuna
Limited

Horticulture Private Wholly Owned
Subsidiary

4 Harshwardhan Developers Private
Limited

Wholly Owned
Subsidiary

5 Shree Kalavati Farms Private
Limited

Wholly Owned
Subsidiary

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures pefformed as stated in
paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with
the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid
Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally
accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, including
the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement.

6. The financial results of five subsidiaries which reflect total revenue for the
nine months ended on 31st December, 2025 of Rs. 1937.24 Lakhs and the
Groups share of net profit of Rs. 513.11 Lakhs and total assets of Rs.
3543.47 Lakhs (before consolidation adjustments) for the Quarter and
Nine Months ended on 31st December 2025 based on the interim financial
results which have not been reviewed by their auditors. These unaudited
interim financial results and other unaudited financial information have
been approved and furnished to us by the management and our
conclusion on the statements in so far as it relates to the affairs of these
subsidiaries, is solely based on such unaudited interim financial results
and other unaudited financial information.

Our report on the statement is not modified in respect of this matter.

For Karwa Malani Kalantri and Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN :- 136867W

R. Malani
Partner
M.No.:- 745049
UDIN : - 26L45049RUGJVC5255

Place: Nashik
Date: 14.02.2026

FRN-1 36867W
*
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A QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF ALONG WITH LIMITED REVIEW REPORT THEREON FOR THE PERIOD

ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025.

To,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAT - 400 023.

sub.: Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results forthe Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December. 2025.

CIN :-L45200MH1 987PLC043034
Date : 14th February,2025

Dear Sir,

We hereby furnish Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st, December 2025,taken on record by the Board at

their meeting held on 14th February, 2026.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER. 2025

Sr.
No.

Particula6

CONSOLIDATED

For the Quarter
Ended on

31 t1A2025
(Unaudited)

For the Quarter
Ended on

30t09/2025
(Unaudited)

For the Quarter
Ended on

31t12t2021
(Unaudited)

For the Nine
Month Ended on

31t12t2025
(Unaudited)

For the Nine
Month Ended on

3111212024

(Unaudited)

For the Year
Ended on
31tO312025

(Audited)

1 lncome
a) Revenue From Operations

b) Other lncome

1439.39
84.52

650.37
263.82

705.44
125.66

2988.41
433.09

2541.19
315.54

31 59.00
519.78

Total lncome from operations (a+b) 1 523.91 914.19 831.10 3421.50 2856.73 3678.78

2 Expenses
a) Cost of Material Consumed
b) Purchase of stock-in{rade
c) Changes in inventories of flnished goods,

work-in-progress and stock-in-trade

d) Employee benefits expense

e) Finance Costs

0 Depreciation and Amortisation Expense
q) Other expenditure

177.34
0.00

464.02

190.31

19.72
49.1 8

122.79

91.33
0.00

394.20

173.05
19.65
45.18

124.46

33.38
0.00

406.23

188.28
46.53
44.59

87.61

517.88
0.00

1113.42

523.98
57.49

139.14
356.01

2012.56
0.00

(461.67)

502.96
138.60
131.64
253.56

1422.08
0.00

63.11

676.62
172.58

'177.08

389.72

Total Expenses 1023.36 848.87 806.62 2707.92 2577.G6 2901.18

before items and tax 500.ss 55.32 24.47 71 3.s8 279.06 777.60

4 ExceDtional ltems (3.10) 0.00 0.00 (3.10) 0.00 (3.10)

Profiu(Loss) before tax (3-4) 497.45 65.32 24.47 710.49 279.06 774.50

5 Expense
Current (lncl.of Earlier Years' Tax)

Deferred
Mat Credit

17.721

0.64
0.00

0.00
(0.54)

0.00

11.91

0.00
0.00

(7.55)

0.00
0.00

10.45
0.00
0.00

123.33
3.42
0.00

6 Profiu(Loss) for the period from continuing operations 504.53 65.96 12.56 718.03 268.60 647.74

7 Comprehensive lncome
i) Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss

ii) lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss
iii) Amount of items that will be reclassified to proflt and loss

iv) lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified to

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

5.97
0.00

0.00
0.00

lco for the 504.53 65.96 12.56 718.03 268.60 653.71

Ea share
Basic earnings Profiv(loss) per share
Diluled earninos Profiu(loss) oer share

5.61
s.51

0.73
0.73

0.14
0.14

7.98
7.98

2.98
2.98

7.20
7.20

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Nashik Office: r 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 OO1 Tel: 0253 2598925 / 2595458 Fax: 0253 2599225

r Thakkers Nexus Point, 4th Floor, Model Colony, College Road, Nashik - 422 OO5 Tel: 0253 2346494 I 8551 051 525 I 8551052525

Mumbai Office'.37/39,3rd Floor, Kantol Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel/Fax: 022 22 22619166

Email : info@thakkersdevelopers.com
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Continue from page No.1

Unaudited Consolidated Segment-wise Revenue / Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2025'

tn

Primary Segment

CONSOLIOATED

For the Quarter
Ended on
31112J2025

(Unaudited)

For the Qualter
Ended on
30109t202s
(Unaudited)

For the Ouarter
Ended on
3't1212021

lUnaudited)

For the Nine
Month Ended on

31i1.A2025
(Unaudited)

Forthe Nine
Month Ended on

3'U12t2021
(Unaudited)

For the Year
Ended on
31t031202s
(Audited)

Seoment Revenue

Construction & Contract Related Activity
Estate Dealing & Development Activity

535.01
765.55

528.45
104.33

456.34
226.50

1 572.95
1312.71

2017.13
457.06

2305.24
763.42

Total 1400.56 532.78 682.84 2885.68 2474.19 3068.66

Seqment Result
Construction & Contract Related Activity
Estate Oealing & Development Activity

150.56
508.64

79.12
68.12

45.58
197.54

318.81
935.56

516.78
406.51

899.78
683.68

Total 759.20 147.24 243.22 12s4.38 923.29 1583.45

Add / (Less):

lnterest
Unallocable Expenses
Unallocable lncome

('t9.721

1362.271
123.34

(19.65)
(343.70)

281.43

(46.s3)
(320.48)

148.26

(57.49)
(101 9.14)

535.83

(138.60)
(888.17)

382.55

1172.581
(1246.s11

510.1 2

(258.65) (81.92) 1218.751 (540.80) (64,/.221 (808.97)

Net Profit before tax 500.55 65.32 24.47 713.58 279.06 774.50

Segment Assets
Construction & Contract Related Activity
Estate Dealing & Oevelopment Activity
Unallocated Assets

5061.65
9256.12
7115.40

55il.30
9316.28
5800.30

11318.26
9924.85
2726.32

505'1.65

9256.12
7115.40

1 1318.26

9924.85
2726.32

6225.67
9615.28

5965.70

21433.17 21670.89 23969.43 21433.17 23969.43 21 806.66

Segment Liabilities
Construction & Contract Related Activity
Estate Dealing & Development Activity
Unallocated Liabilities

1205.17
2111.92
2295.32

1394.99
2761.52
2201.23

2696.17
2855.99
3699.60

't205.17
2111.92
2295.32

2696.17
2855.99
3699.50

1509.61
2735.43
2458.89

Total 56'.12.41 6357.74 9251.77 5612.4'.1 9251.77 6703.S3

Total (AF(B) 15820.76 1 531 3.14 14717.66 15820.76 14717.66 15102.73

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Nashik Office: r 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 OO1 Tel: 0253 2598925 I 2595458 Fax: 0253 2599225

r Thakkers Nexus point,4th Floor, Model Colony, College Road, Nashik- 422oosTel:0253 2346494/8551051525/ 8551052525

Mumbai Office:3739, 3rd Floor, Kantol Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel/Fax: 0222222619166

Email : info@thakkersdevelopers.com

Total

fotal lAl
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Nashik Office: * 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 001 Tel : 0253 2 Fax: 0253 2599225

r Thakkers Nexus point,4th Floor, Model Colony, College Road, Nashik- 422OO5Tel:0253 234649418551051525/8551052525

Mumbai Office:31/39,3rd FlooC Kantol Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel/Fax: O222222679166

Email : inJo@thakkersdevelopers.com

and

Rin2025
Consolidated

(Unaudited) (Audited)
As at 3l/03/2025As at 311142025

PARTICULARS

623.54
0.00

878.04
0.00
0.02
0.00

259.12
258.09

0.00
23.94

111.82
6,673.78

677.21

0.00
853.72

0.00
0.04
0.00

259.05
365.94

0.00
23.il

111.82
7 ,737.86

Assets
1. Non-current assets
(a) Property, plant and equipment
(b) Capital work-in-progress
(c) lnvestment property

(d) Goodwill
(e) Other intangible assets
(f) lntangible assets under development

(g) Financial assets
(i) lnvestments
(ii) Trade receivables
(iii) Loans & Advances
(iv) Other financial assets

(h)Deferred tax assets (net)

(i)Other non-current assets
8,828.36 10,029.1 8Total non-current assets

9,171.45

268.70
36.29

281.28
161.49

0.00
0.00

158.2s
2,527.35

10,370.73

181.54

82.49
1 39.39

'15.57

0.00
0.00

92.54
895.21

2. Current assets
(a) lnventories
(b) Financial assets

(i) lnvestments
(ii) Trade receivables
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank balance other than cash and cash equivalents

(v) Loans
(vi )Other current financial assets

(c) Current tax assets (net)
(d) other current assets

11,777.412,604.41Total current assets
21,433.17 21,806.66Total assets

900.00
14,202.73

900.00
14,920.76

1. Equity
Equity

15,820.76 15,102.73Total

1,404.25
0.00
0.00

152.95
396.1 6

0.00
44.99

0.00
3,053.45

1,561.00
0.00
0.00

161.50
407.20

0.00
38.33

0.00
3,407.45

2. Liabilities
1 ) Non.current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables

a) Total outstandint dues of micro and small enterprises

b) Total outstanding dues of credrtors other than micro and small enterprises

(ii) Other financial liabilities
(b) Provisions
(c) Employees Benefit Obligations
(d) Deferred tax liabilities (net)

(e) Other non-current liabilities
5,051.82 5,575.47Total non-current liabilities

274.O5

0.00
0.00
4.45

153.82
(291.37)

314.26
105.39

251.51
0.00
0.00

37.31
145.37
214.14
378.07
102.06

3. Current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables

a) Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises

b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and small enterPrises

(iii) Other flnancial liabilities
(b) Other current liabilities
(c) Provisions, current
(d) Employees Benefit Obligations
(e) Current tax liabilities (Net)

1,128.4556q.ssRe9 ^'.."r. Total Current liabilities
172'.1 21

www.tha kkersdeve [o Pe rs.com -



Notes:-

THAKKERS
TOGETHER TOWARDS PROSPERITY

sll,icE r962

For Thakkers Develop€rs Ltd.

1)

2)

3)

4)

s)

The above statement of financral results as approved by lhe Audit Committee have been apProved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February,2026.

During the Quarter not a single complaint was received from investor by the company. No complaint was pending either at the beginning or at the end of the quarter.

The figures for the previous year have been re€surestated wherever is necessary.

The above Unaudited Consolidated llnancial results are in compliance with lndian accounting standards (lND AS) as prescribed under Seclion 133 of Companies Act, 2013

The Statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial statements of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31 st Decembet, 2025.

B STATEMENT ON DEVIATION OR VARIATION FOR PROCEEDS OF PUBLIC ISSUE, RIGHT ISSUE, PREFERENTIAL ISSUE, QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONS

PLACEMENT ETC. NOT APPLICABLE

C FORMATFORDISCLOSINGOUTSTANDINGDEFAULTONLOANSANDDEBTSECURITIES_NOTAPPLICABLE

culars in INR crore

I Loans / revolving facilities like cash credit from banks / financial institutions

Tote amount outstandins as on date NA

B Ofthe total amount outstanding, amount of default as on date

2 Unlisted debt securitles i.e. NCDs and NCRPS

A Tota amdr rnt nr rt<tandins as on date

B Of the total amount outstanding, amount of default as on date

3
Total financial indebtedness of the listed entity including short- term and

long-term debt

D FORMAT FOR DTSCLOSURE OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS (applicable only for half-yearly filings i.e., 2nd and 4th quarter) - NOT APPLICABLE

E STATEMENT ON IMPACT OF AUDIT QUALIFICATIONS (FOR AUDIT REPORT WITH MODIFIED OPINION) SUBMITTED ALONG-WITH ANNUAL AUDITED

FINANCIAL RESULTS (applicable only for Annual Filing i e , 4th quarter) - NOT APPLICABLE

^)

r
JITENDRA M. THAKKER

DtN- 00082860
ChairmanPlace: Nashik

Dated: 14th February, 2026

I

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LlilllTED I

Nashik Office: r 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 OO1 Tel: 0253 2598925 / 2595458 Fax: 0253 2599225

r Thakkers Nexus Point, 4th Floor, Model Colony, College Road, Nashik - 422 OO5 Tel: 0253 2346494 I 8551 051 525 / 8551052525

Mumbai Office:37139, 3rd Floor, Kantol Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 00'1 Tel/Fax: 0222222679166

Email : info@thakkersdevelopers.com
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THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Nashik office: r 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 ool Tel: 0253 2598925 / 2595458 Fax: 0253 2599225

r Thakkers Nexus point,4th Floor, Model Colony, College Road, Nashik- 422005 Tel:0253 2346494/8551051525 /8551052525

Mumbai Office:37139, 3rd Floor, Kantol Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel/Fax: 0222222679166

Email : info@thakkersdevelopers.com

THAKKER'S DEVELOPERS LTD.

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31St DECEMbET, 2025.
INR in Lakhs

(rNR)

As at
31st March 2025

As at
31st Dece. 2025

(rNR)
Particulars

(406.64)
(0 02)

710.49

140.52
57.57

Gq3.6a)
(e9'!7)

(1.80)
5.96

774.49

176 95
i7r.aa

(6?6103)
'!'199.?q
p97:32)

501.92

Leqq:2e)
60.28

(1,0e6J3)

671 .61

t1,271.i411',17.84

(126.!5)7.55

I

125.39

111
o.02

Gql )
2.07

1qq 64 353.64
(1

2

6.,0"q

99.17

2,744.44

a4)

I

(B)

ill

(1fs924

_(57,91)
(XL2E

191.77 (1,37r .05)

l24.1,sl
153.88

irr -e9
39.391

139.39281.28

=l
l

rqt

!

Cash Flow Frgm Operatinq Activities

Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Extraordinary ltems
Aqilstments For :

Depreciation
lnterest paid
Loan Processing Fees
lnterest & Dividend received
Share ProfiUloss from Partnership firms

leronlylpsi on o!rypr.t oiPlopertr, Plant and Equipment
Adjustment in profit due to OCI

(Pr91q/199s on Sale of lnvestments

Operating profit before changes in Working Caoltal

Aqiq.9.!$enlq=E9!r=Cha!LLe,slnW=olEItqCq.pltgl:
Non-currenUcurrent financial and other assets

lnventories
Non-currenVcurrent fi nancial ?nd other liabilitiesJprovisiors

Cash Generated From Operations

Net Cash From Operating Activities

Cash Flow From lnv

lnterest & Dividend received
Purchase of Property, ptant anO Equipment

Sale/(Purchase) of lnvestments
Net Cash Used ln lnvesting Activities

eash Flow Fro=m Fina

Net Gash Used ln Financing Activities

(Decrease) ln Cash And Cash Equivalents [A+B+C]

&q Cqsh Eqltivalents 4! leSilnlng o!!!9 pe{od

lncome Tax Paid

lnterest

q4" qf ryqperty, plqn!1d Egg44ne1l
from Partnership firms

Loa

Net

Share ProfiVLoss

end of the periodnts atCash Equivale

for and behalf of the Board

Chairman-

For

Place : Nashik
Dated : 14th

M.THAKKER

iryg{Len!9-
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